
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to
Original House Bill No. 708 by Representative Terry LandryAMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 4:707(F)(3), 732," to "R.S. 4:732(A) through (E) and (G)"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, at the beginning of line 3, change "4:739(A)(2)(f)" to "4:707(J) and 739(A)(2)(f)"

AMENDMENT NO. 3On page 1, line 8, after "tracking;" and before "and" insert "to provide relative to regulatory
authority;"AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 1, line 11, change "R.S. 4:707(F)(3), 732," to "R.S. 4:732(A) through (E) and (G)"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 1, line 12, change "R.S. 4:739(A)(2)(f) is" to "R.S. 4:707(J) and 739(A)(2)(f) are"

AMENDMENT NO. 6On page 1, delete lines 16 through 20 in their entirety, and on page 2, delete lines 1 through
7 in their entirety and insert the following:

"J. The governing authority of a municipality or parish may, by ordinance, transfer regulatory authority over charitable gaming in that municipality or parish to the office of charitable gaming."

AMENDMENT NO. 7On page 2, line 10, after the comma "," delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning
of line 11, delete "required,"AMENDMENT NO. 8On page 2, line 26, after "game" and before "played" insert a comma "," and insert "or a progressive mega jackpot bingo game"AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 3, at the end of line 27, insert the following:

"Electronic bingo dabber devices shall not be construed to be electronic video bingo machines or electronic pull-tab devices. Electronic bingo dabber devices shall not offer for play the games authorized by the provisions of R.S. 4:724 or R.S. 4:733."